
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Baylor 287          +3 
2   Texas 289          +5 
3   Alabama 290          +6 

T4   Wake Forest 291          +7 
T4   LSU 291          +7 
6   Arizona State 292          +8 
7   Georgia  294          +10 

T8   Arkansas 295          +11 
T8   Vanderbilt 295          +11 
T10   Northwestern 296          +12 
T10   Furman 296          +12 
12   Auburn 298          +14 

T13   Duke 301          +17 
T13   Louisville 301          +17 
15   North Carolina 302          +18 

T16   South Carolina, U of 303          +19 
T16   Kentucky 303          +19 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Baylor 287 287

T2 Gurleen Kaur (1) 70 70

T12 Antonia Matte (2) 72 72

T12 Britta Snyder (4) 72 72

T22 Rosie Belsham (3) 73 73

T60 BaiMai Seema (5) 77 77

2 Texas 289 289

T2 Bohyun Park (3) 70 70

T2 Brigitte Thibault (5) 70 70

T12 Sara Kouskova (2) 72 72

T60 Bentley Cotton (1) 77 77

T69 Sophie Guo (4) 78 78

3 Alabama 290 290

T8 Benedetta Moresco (3) 71 71

T22 Polly Mack (1) 73 73

T22 Angelica Moresco (2) 73 73

T22 Isabella van der Biest (4) 73 73

T60 Sarah Edwards (5) 77 77

T4 Wake Forest 291 291

T8 Carolina Lopez-Chacarra (1) 71 71

T22 Rachel Kuehn (2) 73 73

T22 Mimi Rhodes (5) 73 73

T37 Lauren Walsh (3) 74 74

T47 Virunpat Olankitkunchai (4) 75 75

T4 LSU 291 291

T12 Carla Tejedo (3) 72 72

T12 Elsa Svensson (4) 72 72

T22 Latanna Stone (2) 73 73

T37 Ingrid Lindblad (1) 74 74

T69 Jessica Bailey (5) 78 78

6 Arizona State 292 292

T2 Alexandra Forsterling (2) 70 70

T2 Calynne Rosholt (3) 70 70

T47 Ashley Menne (1) 75 75

T60 Amanda Linner (4) 77 77

T60 Grace Summerhays (5) 77 77

7 Georgia 294 294

T12 Jenny Bae (1) 72 72

T37 Caterina Don (2) 74 74

T37 Jo Hua Hung (3) 74 74

T37 LoraLie Cowart (5) 74 74

T69 Candice Mahe (4) 78 78
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

T8 Arkansas 295 295

T12 Cory Lopez (2) 72 72

T22 Kajal Mistry (3) 73 73

T37 Ela Anacona (5) 74 74

T55 Julia Gregg (1) 76 76

T69 Miriam Ayora (4) 78 78

T8 Vanderbilt 295 295

T8 Celina Sattelkau (5) 71 71

T22 Louise Yu (3) 73 73

T47 Virginie Ding (2) 75 75

T55 Natasha Kiel (4) 76 76

T73 Auston Kim (1) 79 79

T10 Northwestern 296 296

T22 Lauryn Nguyen (2) 73 73

T22 Jennifer Cai (3) 73 73

T47 Kelly Sim (1) 75 75

T47 Jieni Li (4) 75 75

T82 Jane Lu (5) 81 81

T10 Furman 296 296

1 Anna Morgan (1) 69 69

T22 Sarah-Eve Rheaume (3) 73 73

T37 Sophia Burnett (2) 74 74

81 Savannah Hylton (5) 80 80

T86 Kyra Cox (4) 83 83

12 Auburn 298 298

T12 Anna Foster (2) 72 72

T37 Megan Schofill (4) 74 74

T55 Mychael O'Berry (1) 76 76

T55 Elina Sinz (5) 76 76

T73 Kaleigh Telfer (3) 79 79

T13 Duke 301 301

T22 Phoebe Brinker (2) 73 73

T37 Erica Shepherd (1) 74 74

T60 Anne Chen (3) 77 77

T60 Rylie Heflin (4) 77 77

89 Megan Furtney (5) 90 90

T13 Louisville 301 301

T2 Kendall Griffin (1) 70 70

T8 Gabbi Bentancourt (3) 71 71

T73 Carmen Griffiths (4) 79 79

T82 Hana Ryskova (2) 81 81

90 Lauren Thibodeau (5) 91 91

15 North Carolina 302 302

T12 Kayla Smith (1) 72 72

T12 Nicole Adam (5) 72 72

T73 Stephany Kim (2) 79 79

T73 Krista Junkkari (3) 79 79

T86 Crista Izuzquiza (4) 83 83

T16 South Carolina, U of 303 303

T22 Worapitcha Anudit (4) 73 73

T37 Mathilde Claisse (1) 74 74

T60 Louise Rydqvist (5) 77 77

T73 Hannah Darling (2) 79 79

T73 Justine Fournand (3) 79 79
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

T16 Kentucky 303 303

T47 Jensen Castle (1) 75 75

T47 Marissa Wenzler (5) 75 75

T55 Maria Villanueva (4) 76 76

T60 Rikke Svejgaard (3) 77 77

T82 Laney Frye (2) 81 81
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T22 Paula Kirner (South Carolina, U of) 73 73

T47 Isabella Holpfer (Georgia ) 75 75

T73 M. Agustina Gomez Cisterna (Louisville) 79 79

85 Abbey Schimpf (South Carolina, U of) 82 82

88 Kelly Su (Northwestern) 89 89
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Morgan Furman 2.25 -3 
N. Kiel Vanderbilt 2.50 -2 
C. Lopez-Chacarra WFU 2.75 -1 
J. Fournand S Carolina 2.75 -1 
I. van der Biest Alabama 2.75 -1 
K. Mistry Arkansas 2.75 -1 
E. Shepherd Duke 2.75 -1 
J. Castle Kentucky 2.75 -1 
M. Wenzler Kentucky 2.75 -1 
L. Yu Vanderbilt 2.75 -1 
I. Holpfer Georgia 2.75 -1 
A. Linner Arizona St 2.75 -1 
S. Burnett Furman 2.75 -1 
W. Anudit S Carolina 2.75 -1 
B. Thibault Texas 2.75 -1 
K. Griffin UL 2.75 -1 
G. Bentancourt UL 2.75 -1 
C. Tejedo LSU 3.00 E 
B. Moresco Alabama 3.00 E 
M. Rhodes WFU 3.00 E 
P. Kirner S Carolina 3.00 E 
A. Foster Auburn 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
B. Thibault Texas 3.73 -3 
G. Bentancourt UL 3.91 -1 
G. Kaur Baylor 3.91 -1 
S. Rheaume Furman 3.91 -1 
R. Kuehn WFU 3.91 -1 
L. Stone LSU 3.91 -1 
C. Sattelkau Vanderbilt 4.00 E 
N. Adam UNC 4.00 E 
A. Forsterling Arizona St 4.00 E 
K. Smith UNC 4.00 E 
S. Kouskova Texas 4.00 E 
K. Griffin UL 4.00 E 
C. Rosholt Arizona St 4.09 +1 
A. Matte Baylor 4.09 +1 
A. Foster Auburn 4.09 +1 
E. Svensson LSU 4.09 +1 
L. Nguyen N'western 4.09 +1 
B. Park Texas 4.09 +1 
M. Schofill Auburn 4.09 +1 
J. Bae Georgia 4.09 +1 
B. Snyder Baylor 4.09 +1 
I. Lindblad LSU 4.09 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
B. Park Texas 4.00 -3 
C. Rosholt Arizona St 4.33 -2 
C. Lopez Arkansas 4.33 -2 
E. Svensson LSU 4.33 -2 
P. Mack Alabama 4.33 -2 
A. Kim Vanderbilt 4.67 -1 
R. Svejgaard Kentucky 4.67 -1 
A. Forsterling Arizona St 4.67 -1 
A. Moresco Alabama 4.67 -1 
L. Yu Vanderbilt 4.67 -1 
C. Sattelkau Vanderbilt 4.67 -1 
E. Anacona Arkansas 4.67 -1 
H. Ryskova UL 4.67 -1 
A. Morgan Furman 4.67 -1 
J. Cai N'western 4.67 -1 
M. Villanueva Kentucky 4.67 -1 
P. Brinker Duke 4.67 -1 
B. Moresco Alabama 4.67 -1 
M. Rhodes WFU 4.67 -1 
S. Burnett Furman 4.67 -1 
E. Sinz Auburn 4.67 -1 
A. Menne Arizona St 4.67 -1 

Eagles 
J. Fournand S Carolina 1

Birdies 
A. Morgan Furman 6
B. Thibault Texas 5
C. Lopez-Chacarra WFU 5
E. Svensson LSU 4
L. Nguyen N'western 4
B. Park Texas 4
M. Gomez Cisterna UL 4
C. Sattelkau Vanderbilt 4
K. Mistry Arkansas 4
S. Rheaume Furman 4
J. Bae Georgia 4
C. Rosholt Arizona St 4
A. Matte Baylor 4
N. Kiel Vanderbilt 3
S. Edwards Alabama 3
I. van der Biest Alabama 3
L. Cowart Georgia 3
P. Mack Alabama 3
R. Svejgaard Kentucky 3
G. Kaur Baylor 3
H. Ryskova UL 3
C. Lopez Arkansas 3

Pars 
L. Stone LSU 16
C. Tejedo LSU 15
A. Forsterling Arizona St 15
J. Hung Georgia 15
M. O'Berry Auburn 14
M. Rhodes WFU 14
I. Lindblad LSU 14
G. Bentancourt UL 14
R. Heflin Duke 13
K. Griffin UL 13
M. Claisse S Carolina 13
B. Snyder Baylor 13
N. Adam UNC 13
J. Li N'western 13
P. Brinker Duke 13
G. Kaur Baylor 13
S. Kouskova Texas 13
K. Smith UNC 13
M. Schofill Auburn 13
R. Kuehn WFU 13
L. Walsh WFU 13
J. Gregg Arkansas 12
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 75.40 90

 

Total Average Scores
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 75.40 90

 

Long Cove Club: Darius Rucker Intercollegiate
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 389     7 46 29 8   

2 3 162     8 65 15 2   

3 5 502     12 52 21 4 1 

4 4 362     4 47 36 3   

5 4 314     19 59 10 2   

6 5 520     20 48 14 7 1 

7 4 393     8 59 20 3   

8 3 158     23 59 7 1   

9 4 375     13 52 23 1 1 

10 4 384     6 49 26 8 1 

11 4 367     4 40 34 9 3 

12 4 379     7 63 15 3 2 

13 3 130     10 47 28 3 2 

14 4 374   1 1 39 33 12 4 

15 5 530     19 56 12 3   

16 4 384     7 62 18 3   

17 3 178     3 56 28 2 1 

18 4 380     14 67 8 1   

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 374 +0.80 

11 4 367 +0.63 

10 4 384 +0.43 

1 4 389 +0.42 

4 4 362 +0.42 

17 3 178 +0.36 

13 3 130 +0.33 

3 5 502 +0.24 

12 4 379 +0.22 

7 4 393 +0.20 

16 4 384 +0.19 

9 4 375 +0.17 

2 3 162 +0.12 

6 5 520 +0.12 

15 5 530 -0.01 

18 4 380 -0.04 

5 4 314 -0.06 

8 3 158 -0.16 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24780&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24780&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24780&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24780&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24780&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24780&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24780&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24780&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24780&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24780&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24780&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24780&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24780&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24780&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24780&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24780&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24780&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24780&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 374 +0.80 

11 4 367 +0.63 

10 4 384 +0.43 

1 4 389 +0.42 

4 4 362 +0.42 

17 3 178 +0.36 

13 3 130 +0.33 

3 5 502 +0.24 

12 4 379 +0.22 

7 4 393 +0.20 

16 4 384 +0.19 

9 4 375 +0.17 

2 3 162 +0.12 

6 5 520 +0.12 

15 5 530 -0.01 

18 4 380 -0.04 

5 4 314 -0.06 

8 3 158 -0.16 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 389     7 46 29 8   

2 3 162     8 65 15 2   

3 5 502     12 52 21 4 1 

4 4 362     4 47 36 3   

5 4 314     19 59 10 2   

6 5 520     20 48 14 7 1 

7 4 393     8 59 20 3   

8 3 158     23 59 7 1   

9 4 375     13 52 23 1 1 

10 4 384     6 49 26 8 1 

11 4 367     4 40 34 9 3 

12 4 379     7 63 15 3 2 

13 3 130     10 47 28 3 2 

14 4 374   1 1 39 33 12 4 

15 5 530     19 56 12 3   

16 4 384     7 62 18 3   

17 3 178     3 56 28 2 1 

18 4 380     14 67 8 1   
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24780&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24780&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Darius Rucker Intercollegiate
Round 2

Long Cove Club - Darius Rucker Intercollegiate
Group
RD 2 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
  

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
  

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
  

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
  

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
  

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Tee Time
Time - Hole 

9:40 - 1 
9:50 - 1 

10:00 - 1 
10:10 - 1 
10:20 - 1 

Time - Hole 

10:30 - 1 
10:40 - 1 
10:50 - 1 
11:00 - 1 
11:10 - 1 

Time - Hole 

11:20 - 1 
11:30 - 1 
11:40 - 1 
11:50 - 1 
12:00 - 1 

Time - Hole 

9:40 - 10 
9:50 - 10 
10:00 - 10 
10:10 - 10 
10:20 - 10 

Time - Hole 

10:30 - 10 
10:40 - 10 
10:50 - 10 
11:00 - 10 
11:10 - 10 

Time - Hole 

11:20 - 10 
11:30 - 10 
11:40 - 10 
11:50 - 10 
12:00 - 10 

Player 1

  Furman
 
(T10, +12)

 

Kyra Cox (T86, +12) 
Savannah Hylton (81, +9) 
Sophia Burnett (T37, +3) 
Sarah-Eve Rheaume (T22, +2) 
Anna Morgan (1, -2) 

  Arkansas
 
(T8, +11)

 

Miriam Ayora (T69, +7) 
Julia Gregg (T55, +5) 
Ela Anacona (T37, +3) 
Kajal Mistry (T22, +2) 
Cory Lopez (T12, +1) 

  Arizona State
 
(6, +8)

 

Grace Summerhays (T60, +6) 
Amanda Linner (T60, +6) 
Ashley Menne (T47, +4) 
Calynne Rosholt (T2, -1) 
Alexandra Forsterling (T2, -1) 

  Louisville
 
(T13, +17)

 

Lauren Thibodeau (90, +20) 
Hana Ryskova (T82, +10) 
Carmen Griffiths (T73, +8) 
Gabbi Bentancourt (T8, E) 
Kendall Griffin (T2, -1) 

  South Carolina, U of
 
(T16, +19)

 

Justine Fournand (T73, +8) 
Hannah Darling (T73, +8) 
Louise Rydqvist (T60, +6) 
Mathilde Claisse (T37, +3) 
Worapitcha Anudit (T22, +2) 

  Texas
 
(2, +5)

 

Sophie Guo (T69, +7) 
Bentley Cotton (T60, +6) 
Sara Kouskova (T12, +1) 
Brigitte Thibault (T2, -1) 
Bohyun Park (T2, -1) 

Player 2

  Vanderbilt
 
(T8, +11)

 

Auston Kim (T73, +8) 
Natasha Kiel (T55, +5) 
Virginie Ding (T47, +4) 
Louise Yu (T22, +2) 
Celina Sattelkau (T8, E) 

  North Carolina
 
(15, +18)

 

Crista Izuzquiza (T86, +12) 
Krista Junkkari (T73, +8) 
Stephany Kim (T73, +8) 
Nicole Adam (T12, +1) 
Kayla Smith (T12, +1) 

  Wake Forest
 
(T4, +7)

 

Virunpat Olankitkunchai (T47, +4) 
Lauren Walsh (T37, +3) 
Mimi Rhodes (T22, +2) 
Rachel Kuehn (T22, +2) 
Carolina Lopez-Chacarra (T8, E) 

  Northwestern
 
(T10, +12)

 

Jane Lu (T82, +10) 
Jieni Li (T47, +4) 
Kelly Sim (T47, +4) 
Jennifer Cai (T22, +2) 
Lauryn Nguyen (T22, +2) 

  Duke
 
(T13, +17)

 

Megan Furtney (89, +19) 
Rylie Heflin (T60, +6) 
Anne Chen (T60, +6) 
Erica Shepherd (T37, +3) 
Phoebe Brinker (T22, +2) 

  Alabama
 
(3, +6)

 

Sarah Edwards (T60, +6) 
Isabella van der Biest (T22, +2) 
Angelica Moresco (T22, +2) 
Polly Mack (T22, +2) 
Benedetta Moresco (T8, E) 

Player 3
Individuals 

Paula Kirner (S Carolina) (T22, +2) 
Kelly Su (N'western) (88, +18) 
Isabella Holpfer (Georgia) (T47, +4) 
Abbey Schimpf (S Carolina) (85, +11) 
M. Agustina Gomez Cisterna (UL) (T73, +8) 

  Kentucky
 
(T16, +19)

 

Laney Frye (T82, +10) 
Rikke Svejgaard (T60, +6) 
Maria Villanueva (T55, +5) 
Marissa Wenzler (T47, +4) 
Jensen Castle (T47, +4) 

  LSU
 
(T4, +7)

 

Jessica Bailey (T69, +7) 
Ingrid Lindblad (T37, +3) 
Latanna Stone (T22, +2) 
Elsa Svensson (T12, +1) 
Carla Tejedo (T12, +1) 

  Georgia (7, +10)
 

Candice Mahe (T69, +7) 
LoraLie Cowart (T37, +3) 
Jo Hua Hung (T37, +3) 
Caterina Don (T37, +3) 
Jenny Bae (T12, +1) 

  Auburn
 
(12, +14)

 

Kaleigh Telfer (T73, +8) 
Elina Sinz (T55, +5) 
Mychael O'Berry (T55, +5) 
Megan Schofill (T37, +3) 
Anna Foster (T12, +1) 

  Baylor
 
(1, +3)

 

BaiMai Seema (T60, +6) 
Rosie Belsham (T22, +2) 
Britta Snyder (T12, +1) 
Antonia Matte (T12, +1) 
Gurleen Kaur (T2, -1) 
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